

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23840/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2007 in WP No. 995/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MOHD. ASIF

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashutesh Dubei, Adv.
For Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for respondent no.2 accepts notice.
Status quo as on today shall be maintained.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER